SUPPLLEMLNTAL AGRLELMENT

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Commerce, hereinafter

referr~d to as the Program Agent, and Nassau County '

hereinafter rcferred to as the Subgrantee, entered into an ayreement

on the 24th day of July , 197 4 , relating to an Emergency

Employment Program under P. L. 92-54, and,

WHEREAS, said agreement was to expire on March 31, 1975 and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to extend the term of that
agreement,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual convenants and
promises of the said agreement and of this supplemental agreement,
the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The term of thé original agreement shall be extended from
March 31, 1973 through and including June 30, 1975.

2. The Program Agent agrees to make available to the subgrantee

the amount of § 5,775.97 r subject to the provision of

Paragyraph 2 of the original agreement.

3. The original ayreement of the parties is in every other
respect unchanged and remaining in force through the said date of
October 31, 1974.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals

this [ day of En”al‘\aﬁ . 1975 .
. {VL , *;,77 y/? \
Nl iU [ S Akl

witgﬁss
g . ¢
Hlove | Heooid
Witness
Witness
(SEAL)
Authorized Agent of Program Agent
Witness (John Wesley White, Director

Division of Employment Security)




